

Covenant Sitters, LLC

Client Schedule of Fees

SITTER RATES

- ◆ 1 - 2 children - **\$ 11.00 per hour**
- ◆ 3 - 4 children - **\$13.00 per hour**
- ◆ 5+ children - **\$12.00 per hour (per sitter)**
(Two Sitters Required for 5+)

*There is a required **4 hour minimum** on all sits. In the event that the Sitter is there less than **4 hours** they must still be paid for full **4 hour minimum**.

*There is an extra **\$2.00** per hour rate applicable to any hours past **midnight (12:00 AM)** that a Sitter has the client's children in care.

*There is an extra **\$3.00** per hour rate for Sitters that work on a Holiday.

*Payment should be made in **CASH** or **CHECK** directly to the Nanny/Sitter at the end of shift.

***Hotel parking** for the Sitter will be charged to the client directly by the Sitter.

SITTER AGENCY FEES

- ◆ Registration Fee: **\$35.00 annually (Referral Fee included with 1st Sitter booked)**
- ◆ Referral Fee: **\$9.00 per day, per sitter booked (extra \$10.00 on Holidays)**
- ◆ Overnight Sitters - **\$18.00 per overnight, per sitter booked**

NANNY RATES

Nanny's salary is negotiated between **Covenant Sitters, LLC** and Client before signing of contract. **Full Time** Nanny salary ranges between **\$400 - \$900** per week depending on the number of children, experience level, amount of housekeeping involved, and location of home. Nanny agrees to a **one year** contract. A **Work / Child Care Agreement** is also provided so that caregiver and parents/guardians are in agreement on daily expectations, activities, and responsibilities.

An application fee begins the selection process (**non-refundable and not included in Placement Fee**). The application fee varies with the type of service you are requesting. The **Placement Fee** is **not due until you have chosen your Nanny** and she/he has accepted your offer. A **0% interest two installment** payment plan can be arranged for the **Placement fee**.

ADULT SITTING SERVICE:

Caregiver rates are as follows: Each **Adult = \$11 – 15** per hour, per sitter. **GAS reimbursement may apply on child or adult sitting at Sitter's request.**

CALL FOR HOUSE SITTING RATES AND AGENCY FEES.

OVERNIGHT OR EXTENDED CARE

Care which last more than eight (8) hours in a twenty-four (24) hour period is available upon request. The hourly wage is negotiable between Covenant Sitters, LLC and the childcare provider. Care lasting twenty-four (24) or more will be determined on a case-by-case basis.

***Call for Rates and Agency Fees*.**

PAYMENT AND OUR REFUND POLICY

- Application, Placement, Registration, and Referral fees are non- refundable and must be prepaid by CHECK, CREDIT/DEBIT, or PAY PAL before a Nanny/ Sitter is booked.
- There is a **\$5.00** service fee on all time changes once a sitter is confirmed and booked.
- There will be an extra **\$ 10.00 last minute booking** fee when request are **24 hrs or less** before needed time.
- There is a **\$9.00 set up** agency fee for every **Sitter Interview** scheduled. There is **\$10.00** due to every **Sitter/ Nanny** for coming out to Interview.

CANCELLATION POLICY

If you must cancel a scheduled job once your sitting requests has been filled and you have agreed to utilize the services of **Covenant Sitters, LLC**, there will be a cancellation fee of **\$9.00** or **\$18** charged in full to your **Credit/ Debit** account. Cancellation fee will also include **last minute booking** or **time change** fee when it applies. It is often hard for us to rebook sitters with such short notice. The **4 hour minimum no show** fee will be charged for any scheduled sit to the **Credit/ Debit** card on file if client/ children are not there when Sitter arrives.

- Use of swimming pools is strictly prohibited to all **Covenant Sitters** during special event and group childcare. Sitters may not take children off the premises during an event unless a release has been previously signed by the parents.